F70 PR Series
Pilot-Operated Pressure Relief Valves
CATALOG # F70PR0499
The policy of FLOW SAFE and its authorized
assemblers is a commitment to value through:
● Environmentally Compatible Products
   ● Cost Effficient Design, with minimal parts
   ● Quality Products, Readily Available

● Specifications ................................... 14
● Dimensions & Weights. .................... 14
● How to Order &
Part Numbers ............................... 15
● Other FLOW SAFE
Products ...................................... 16
RAINCAP
DISCHARGE PIPING
F7OPR
IN
SERVICE
2 FLOW SAFE  Inc.
FLOW SAFE  Inc. 3
F
F
F100 PILOT VALVE
OUTLET
INLET
DRAIN PLUG
DOME CAVITY
LIFT BRACKET
PRESSURE PICKUP
PISTON
LINER
TUBE
BODY
ASSEMBLY
System pressure is routed from the inlet below the valve, through a modulating pilot valve to the dome cavity
of the valve. At the designated set pressure, the pilot valve reduces the dome pressure, proportional to
demand at the set pressure, and allows the piston to go into  lift. Once system pressure is relieved, the pilot
valve closes,  allowing the dome to repressurize and the main valve piston to close.
When closed, dome pressure acting on a differential area between the top and bottom of the piston
assembly, creates a downward force on the seat providing  bubble-tight shutoff.
The F70PR utilizes an elastomeric seat on the piston to achieve bubble-tight seating. A dynamic piston seal
prevents any leakage from the dome to the discharge. Guide rings on the piston prevent any metal-to-metal
contact, and help to provide smooth, consistent, and repeatable operation.
  DOME PRESSURE
OPERATION
CLOSED OPEN
UNPRESSURIZED
INLET PRESSURE
F100 LOW PRESSURE ASSEMBLY
(10" WC - 5 psig)
F100 HIGH PRESSURE ASSEMBLY
(5 - 285 psig)
OUTLET PRESSURE
F70PR SERIES
PRESSURE INLET
DOME FEED
PRESSURE DISCHARGE
MAIN VALVE CAP
F
F
PRESSURE INLET
DOME
DISCHARGE
PRESSURE
MAIN VALVE CAP
(AT SET POINT)
FEED
FLOW SAFE  Inc.4
APPLICATIONS F7OPR SERIES
Natural Gas

 DIMENSIONS  &  WEIGHTS
FLOW SAFE  Inc. 15
 HOW TO ORDER F70PR SERIES
To properly order and process a F70PR, please specify the following:
  1. Quantity required; Required Ship date(s), agreed to on quotation.
  2. Inlet size and flange rating
  3. Outlet size and flange rating
  4. FLOW SAFE Part Number. See below.
  5. Material Requirements: Main Valve, Main Valve Trim, Pilot Valve, Softgoods
  6. Operating Conditions. See Specifications form.
  7. Optional Accessories. See page 11
  8. Any Special Requirements
  9. Required Documentation
10. Valve Tagging Requirements
11. Any special packaging instructions
12. Shipping instructions
TYPE PILOT VALVE
0 - LOW PRESSURE
1 - HIGH PRESSURE
TYPE MATERIAL
2 - CARBON STEEL
3 - STAINLESS STEEL(PV ONLY)
5 - ALUMINUM(1-1/2x2 or PV ONLY)
 PART NUMBERING
1 2  -  1 0 0 0  -  1 2 B
OPTIONS
B - BRACKET MOUNT
D - CLOSED DOME TEE
F - INLET FILTER
R - REMOTE PICKUP
M - MANUAL BLOWDOWN
P - BACKFLOW PREVENTER
T - FIELD TEST CONNECTION
S - SOLENOID VALVE
V - DIVERTER VALVE
SP-SPECIAL
TYPE  VALVE
   02 - F70 SUBASSEMBLY
   03- F100 Pilot Valve SUBASSY
   12 -F70PR ASSEMBLY
UNIQUE PART NUMBER
 03  - 1-1/2 x 2
    00 -  2 x 3,
    01 -  3 x 4
    04 -  4 x 6
    05 -  6 x 8
    06 -  8 x 10
    08 - 12 x 16
    94 -  F100 Pilot Valve SUBASSY
TYPE ASSEMBLY
10 - F70PR ASSEMBLY
   11 - F70 SUBASSEMBLY
   91 - F100 Pilot Valve SUBASSY (PV)
EXAMPLES: 1.Conditions: Operating Pressure=42 psig, Set Pressure = 50 psig,
Media:Natural Gas, Capacity Required = 500000 SCFH,
Accessories: Filter
Order: P/N  12-1001-12BF, F70PR HP,  3x4, Set Pressure = 50 psig
2.Conditions: Operating Pressure=8" WC, Set Pressure = 10" WC,
Media:Natural Gas, Capacity Required = 45000 SCFH,
Accessories: Field Test Connection & Filter
Order: P/N  12-1004-02BFT, F70PR LP,  4x6, Set Pressure = 10"WC
3.Conditions: Operating Pressure=160 psig, Set Pressure = 180 psig,
Media:Natural Gas, Capacity Required = 800000 SCFH,
Accessories: Field Test Connection
Order: P/N  12-1006-12T, F70PR HP, 8x10, Set Pressure = 180 psig
FLOW SAFE  Inc.16
“Advanced  Technology  for  the NEW  MILLENNIUM”
S-3865 Taylor Road  •  Orchard Park, New York 14127  •  716-667-3641  •  716-667-3642 (Fax)
For more information, visit our website www.flowsafe.com
High Performance Relief Valve Products
F80 Series F70 Series F7000/8000 Series
F84/85 Series
Safety Relief Valve